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Meydan
Freitag, 20. Februar 2026
1 14:30 Race 1 - DEEPAL S05 Maiden Stakes - Dirt

1408 m 162.496 

2 15:05 Race 2 - DEEPAL S07 Handicap - Turf
1005 m 246.196 

3 15:50 Race 3 - UAE OAKS Sponsored By DEEPAL - Dirt
1910 m 787.847 

4 16:25 Race 4 - Touch The Future Handicap - Turf
1910 m 295.440 

5 17:00 Race 5 - DEEPAL Super Hybrid Handicap - Dirt
1408 m 295.440 

6 17:35 Race 6 - BALANCHINE Sponsored By Al Tayer Motors - Turf
1810 m 837.080 

7 18:10 Race 7 - DUBAI ROAD TO THE KENTUCKY DERBY Listed Stakes Sponsored B
1910 m 787.847 

8 18:45 Race 8 - NAD AL SHEBA TROPHY Sponsored By Deepal G318 - Turf
2825 m 689.359 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Acapulco Bay 4
Aeronautic 8
African Candy 5
Al Aali 4
Al Khawaneej 7
Al Nayyir 8
Army Ethos 5
Auntie Fair 3
Awesome Fleet 7
Blue Nazare 6
Brotherly Love 7
By The Book 8
Capitana Bling 6
Cat Belling 1
Catstyle 1
Charming Life 1
Chibitty 4

Claymore 4
Crystal Black 8
Dante's Lad 4
Desperate Hero 2
Dialed To Dubai 3
Diamondaires Will 1
Dividend 4
Dolayli 5
Donde Firmo 2
Dozalla 3
Dubai Beach 6
Dubai Treasure 6
Duke Of Immatin 7
Dyonisos 2
Elraaed 4
Fairy Glen 6
Fight Zone 2

Fire D'oro 7
Go Chrome Go 5
Green Triangle 4
Hidden Secret 1
Key Of Magic 1
Khanjar 5
Kihavah 8
Knight Of Glory 7
Labwah 3
Lahfaty 5
Laneqash 4
Lino Padrino 7
Logo Hunter 2
Made In Mexico 2
Magic Art 1
Major Cinnamon 2
Masai Moon 4

Miss Of Change 6
Miss Yechance 2
Mr Precocious 1
Nightwalker 8
Olympus Point 2
Omaha Front 7
Power Mode 2
Pretty And Famous 3
Raajehh 7
Raasil 1
Rajeko 4
Rammaas 7
Rebel's Gamble 5
Riyabovka 6
Run Boy Run 2
Salloom 7
Sary Shayan 7

Sean 4
Senator Of State 7
Shaq Diesel 5
Shootout 5
Strobe 5
Subito 2
Sucette 1
Sunway 8
Surabad 8
The Man 2
Tjareed 3
Twilight Calls 2
Volcanic Rock 1
War Socks 4
Watch Collector 7
Will Scarlet 4
Willoch 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A De Vries 2,4,5,7 A J Slattery 3,5,6,7,8 Bernardo Pinheiro 1,2,3,4,5,8
Callum Shepherd 2,4,5,6 Connor Beasley 1,2,3,4,5,7 D Tudhope 4,5
Elione Chaves 1 F Goncalves 2,5 George Wood 2
H Al Busaidi 1 Jose Santiago 1 Jules Mobian 2
K Shoemark 1,2,5,6 M Barzalona 1,2,3,4,6 M Martinez 6
Non Runner 7 O J Orr 1,6 P J Dobbs 1,3,7,8
R Mullen 1,2,4,7 Ray Dawson 2,4,7 Rebecca Stalhandske 5
Rossa Ryan 4,7,8 S De Sousa 2,3,4,5,7,8 S Hitchcott 3
Saffie Osborne 2,4,7,8 Sandro Paiva 7 T P O'Shea 1,2,4,5,7
Tom Marquand 4,8 W Buick 1,4,6,7,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A & Olascoaga 2,3,5 A Badwawi 2 A Daud 2 A Keatley 8
Ahmad Bin Harmash 1,2,3,7 B Seemar 1,2,3,4,5,7 C Appleby 1,4,6,8 D M Simcock 4
D Menuisier 7,8 D Watson 1,3,7 Dr R Newland & J Insole 4 F Nass 4,5
F Reuterskiold 1 G Keane 8 H Al Marzooqi 2 Ian Williams 2,4
J A Osborne 4,7 J P O'Brien 8 Jane Chapple-Hyam 4 M Baidhaei 2,7
M Costa 4,5,7 M L W Bell 4 M Mheiri 1,5,7 M N Nieslanik 6
N Caullery 6 N Petersen 4 Oscar Berneklint 5 R Bouresly 1
R Spencer 2,8 S & E Crisford 4,5,6 S Bin Suroor 1,6 S Ghadayer 1,2,3,4,5,7,8
S Storen 6 Tom Clover 8
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1
14:30

1408 m
162.496 

Flach

Race 1 - DEEPAL S05 Maiden Stakes - Dirt
Rennpreis: 162.496  (94.397 35.705 17.738 8.119 4.094 2.443)

1
1408

Box: 7
ML: 34,0

62.10

Charming Life
4j. ch W (Dubawi - Solage)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

K Shoemark

31.01 Jebel Ali 8 57.2 1609 43.200 K Shoemark National Interest, La Yetal, Justanotherdanc
10.01 Jebel Ali 12 60.8 1207 48.000 K Shoemark Whitegate, Trip To Rome, Hopefully Yes
13.11 Lingfield 9 60.3 1610 15.649 3,5 James Doyle Cape Breton, Padua, Killenaule
01.11 Newmarket 4 58.1 1408 20.152 5,5 D C Costello Sacred Fire, Grow Old With Me, Nightime D

2
Box: 11
ML: 4,0

62.10

Hidden Secret
4j. b W (Dubawi - Pimpernel)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Hamdan Harmash

Connor Beasley

13.02 Meydan 2 57.2 1911 99.000 S Hitchcott Desert Horizon, Pizarro
16.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 105.000 Connor Beasley Impressive Act, Breakdancer
27.12 Jebel Ali 2 57.2 1408 43.200 Connor Beasley Sirocco Winds, Questor
12.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1207 99.000 S Hitchcott Muzaahim, Royalcorrespondent, Mnawish
05.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 99.000 S Hitchcott Honest Moon, Elusive Trevor, Frostfire

3
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

62.10

Mr Precocious
6j. b W (Bernardini - Bella Flor)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

08.11 Meydan 14 57.6 1408 97.308 Bernardo Pinheiro Gabooll, Alsayel, Million Doro
27.01 Meydan 5 54.4 1811 116.963 M Barzalona Lahresh, Go Soldier Go, Flying Hunter
08.01 Meydan 2 58.1 1408 45.815 M Barzalona Mr Raj, Go Soldier Go
23.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 45.815 M Barzalona Shirl's Bee, Lahresh, Go Soldier Go
08.12 Abu Dhabi 9 57.2 1609 44.427 R Ffrench Tempesta D'oro, Dubai West, Bozan

4
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

62.10

Volcanic Rock
4j. b H (Ghaiyyath - Beautiful Ending)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

O J Orr

09.01 Meydan 11 54.4 1911 114.000 Ray Dawson Ocean Viking, Daamiss, Carron
14.12 Abu Dhabi 6 57.2 1609 39.600 O J Orr Chrono King, Original Outlaw, Chef De Parti
21.11 Southwell 3 59.0 2234 18.133 1,6 K Stott Participle, Siouxfonic

5
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

59.90

Catstyle
5j. b S (Catalina Cruiser - Haute Style)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Jose Santiago

6
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

55.80

Diamondaires Will
3j. b H (War Of Will - Diamondaire)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Akarem Racing

P J Dobbs

7
Box: 4
ML: 3,25

55.80

Key Of Magic
3j. b W (Justify - More Fun Again)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

28.07 Southwell 3 60.3 1421 16.891 1,4 W Buick May Angel, Tierra Del Toro
04.07 Sandown 3 60.3 1408 94.834 2,2 W Buick Pacifica Pier, Publish

8
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.80

Magic Art
3j. b H (Good Magic - Money Or Love)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Sady Pridonya

T P O'Shea

30.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 99.000 R Mullen Salloom, National History, Sary Shayan

9
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.80

Raasil
3j. ch H (Tonalist - Reem)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

R Mullen

23.11 Gulfstream 5 54.4 1710 88.320 5,5 Samuel Marin Blackmail, Running On Time, Coach Kain
26.10 Gulfstream 3 54.4 1509 88.320 7,5 Edgard Zayas Orbit, Rawayana
28.09 Gulfstream 3 54.4 1609 88.320 6,0 Marcos Meneses Knoty Knicks, Coach Kain
30.08 Gulfstream 3 54.4 1609 184.000 6,0 Miguel Vasquez Khozalite, Sir Cross Traffic
29.06 Gulfstream 5 53.5 1509 88.320 4,8 Edwin Gonzalez You Mule, Coach Kain, Escape From Home

10
Box: 1
ML: 4,33

55.80

Sucette
3j. b W (Candy Ride - Joyeria)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

M Barzalona

06.02 Meydan 2 57.2 1911 99.000 A J Slattery Watch Collector, Rashwan

11
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

55.80

Willoch
3j. b W (War Of Will - Grogger)

Trainer: F Reuterskiold
Besitzer: Finn Blichfeldt

Elione Chaves

12
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

54.00

Cat Belling
3j. b S (Midshipman - Hey Babe)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

H Al Busaidi

15.02 Jebel Ali 8 57.2 1408 72.000 S De Sousa Shes Essential, Dialed To Dubai, Czarina Fi
06.02 Meydan 13 54.9 1207 210.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Northern Champion, Maximized, Postmoder

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:05

1005 m
246.196 

Flach

Race 2 - DEEPAL S07 Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 246.196  (143.023 54.101 26.873 12.300 6.201 3.698)

1
1005

Box: 9
ML: 26,0

62.10

Logo Hunter
8j. b W (Brazen Beau - Jadanna)

Trainer: A Badwawi
Besitzer: Sh Humaid Bin Rashid Al Nua

Ray Dawson

23.01 Meydan 9 59.9 1006 510.000 D Tudhope Cover Up, Echo Point, Ponntos
24.01 Meydan 7 59.9 1006 510.000 S De Sousa West Acre, Ponntos, Cover Up
02.03 Meydan 3 59.9 1006 747.630 A J Slattery Frost At Dawn, Star Of Mystery
26.01 Meydan 9 59.9 1006 529.571 T P O'Shea Star Of Mystery, Ponntos, Tajalla
10.02 Meydan 3 57.2 1006 394.749 T P O'Shea Miqyaas, Ladies Church

2
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

62.10

Power Mode
5j. ch W (Speightstown - Beyond Our Reach)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

T P O'Shea

30.01 Meydan 9 57.2 1207 300.000 K Shoemark Great Wish, Two Tribes, West Acre
19.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1006 300.000 T P O'Shea Cover Up, Rabaah
21.11 Meydan 8 62.1 1408 180.000 Cieren Fallon Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
01.03 Meydan 3 60.3 1006 720.000 T P O'Shea West Acre, Ponntos
07.02 Meydan 1 58.1 1207 114.000 T P O'Shea Jungle Mac, Thunder Of Niagara

3
Box: 11
ML: 7,5

62.10

Run Boy Run
5j. b W (Rajasinghe - Instructress)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

George Wood

30.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1207 300.000 George Wood Great Wish, Two Tribes, West Acre
16.01 Meydan 6 62.1 1207 150.000 George Wood Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
02.01 Meydan 9 60.8 1207 180.000 George Wood Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
04.10 Ascot 5 59.0 1207 221.736 8,5 George Wood Annaf, Apollo One, Tiger Bay
20.09 Ayr 1 58.1 1207 426.751 13,0 George Wood Desert Falcon, Jubilee Walk

4
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

59.90

Desperate Hero
6j. grey W (Captain Gerrard - El Che)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

06.02 Meydan 1 59.0 1207 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Rapper's Delight, Haasim
31.01 Jebel Ali 7 54.9 1006 72.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Billy Webster, Donde Firmo, Vespasian
16.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1207 150.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
09.01 Meydan 4 62.1 1006 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
19.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1006 300.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Cover Up, Rabaah, Power Mode

5
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

59.90

The Man
4j. b W (Mehmas - Pale Orchid)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

23.01 Meydan 6 59.9 1006 510.000 Saffie Osborne Cover Up, Echo Point, Ponntos
21.09 Southwell 8 59.0 1000 180.573 3,7 D Egan Azure Angel, Vintage Clarets, Against The 
20.08 York 2 58.1 1087 284.501 8,5 D Egan Trefor, Air Force One
16.05 York 1 58.5 1006 65.198 15,0 D Egan Loom, Against The Wind
24.08 York 8 58.1 1006 260.866 34,0 R Havlin Tropical Storm, Magnum Force, Sir Yoshi

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.50

Subito
4j. gr/ro H (Speightstown - Uno Duo)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Juddmonte Farms, Inc

M Barzalona

30.10 Churchill Downs 9 54.4 1207 269.685 3,2 Jaime Torres Jack's Promise, Northern Chill, Dreaminblue
13.09 Churchill Downs 1 54.9 1207 255.024 2,2 Jaime Torres Nu What's New, The Exodus Twist
04.07 Saratoga 2 54.0 1308 202.400 11,0 Jose Lezcano Fort Nelson, Worthy Charge

7
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

56.70

Fight Zone
8j. b W (War Front - Agreeable Miss)

Trainer: A Daud
Besitzer: Amin Elnour

K Shoemark

05.12 Meydan 8 57.6 1408 150.000 D Tudhope Telemark, Khanjar, Nyaar
15.11 Jebel Ali 1 59.0 1408 60.000 Connor Beasley Inspired Idea, Eljenob
01.02 Jebel Ali 3 58.5 1006 48.000 P J Dobbs Royal Commando, Al Muzn
06.01 Jebel Ali 1 59.4 1408 42.462 P J Dobbs Sunny Street, Condor Pasa
13.12 Meydan 6 61.7 1408 103.205 Paddy Harnett Nyaar, Atlantic Sky, Mayaadeen

8
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

56.70

Olympus Point
4j. ch W (Earthlight - Scarlett Rose)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Al Shindagha Racing

Connor Beasley

11.07 Newmarket 11 60.8 1408 71.125 8,0 W Buick Leadman, Up The Pace, Two Tribes
26.02 Kempton 6 60.3 1609 142.250 21,0 James Doyle Opera Ballo, Hott Shott, Saddadd
12.10 Newmarket 2 60.8 1408 47.417 3,7 W Buick Hyperchromatic, Attack
26.09 Newmarket 1 61.2 1609 18.971 2,5 W Buick Celeborn, Gap Year
16.08 Thirsk 2 60.3 1408 22.356 3,5 D C Costello Thunder Wonder, Native Instinct

9
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

54.90

Miss Yechance
3j. ch S (Cotai Glory - Rosie Bassett)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Al Leith Racing

S De Sousa

30.01 Meydan 5 59.0 1408 300.000 S De Sousa Taifuu, Fairy Oak, Dance To The Music
09.01 Meydan 1 54.4 1006 114.000 F Goncalves Tourist, Markakol
05.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1207 126.000 F Goncalves Six Speed, Marsood
24.08 Beverley 4 61.7 1006 25.641 8,5 Taryn Langley Elara May, Chairmanfourtimes, Valor Spirit
09.08 Deauville 6 55.8 999 104.355 9,0 M Guyon Valasara, Shine On Me, Wateen

10
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

54.90

Donde Firmo
4j. b H (Midshipman - Pone La Firma)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

F Goncalves

06.02 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 150.000 M Barzalona Cats By Five, Lahfaty, Sahalat
31.01 Jebel Ali 2 53.1 1006 72.000 S De Sousa Billy Webster, Vespasian
18.01 Sharjah 7 54.9 1207 72.000 S Hitchcott Morning, Mozahim, Rasas
19.12 Meydan 4 60.8 1207 126.000 F Goncalves Raajehh, Mouhjah, Marsood
29.11 Jebel Ali 2 60.8 1408 60.000 F Goncalves Duke Of Immatin, Basheer

11
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

54.90

Dyonisos
4j. b W (Goken - Denitza)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Fitriani Hay

Callum Shepherd

16.01 Meydan 8 55.3 1207 150.000 K Shoemark Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
26.11 Southwell 6 58.5 1222 60.673 17,0 K Shoemark Betsen, Berkshire Whisper, Spangled Mac
07.09 York 10 59.0 1087 106.688 51,0 Billy Loughnane Alzahir, Air Force One, Silky Wilkie
31.07 Goodwood 12 61.2 1006 118.542 9,0 Billy Loughnane Naana's Sparkle, Getreadytorumble, Ruby's
07.06 Dieppe 1 61.7 1099 47.521 3,0 C Demuro Hey Vince, Blue Hunt

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

54.90

Major Cinnamon
9j. ch W (Tapiture - Champagne Ending)

Trainer: M Baidhaei
Besitzer: Marwan Abdul Rahman Mohd

A De Vries

31.01 Jebel Ali 6 53.1 1006 72.000 T P O'Shea Billy Webster, Donde Firmo, Vespasian
10.01 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 1006 72.000 T P O'Shea Indicate, Rawy, Turjman
13.12 Jebel Ali 9 60.3 1207 60.000 A De Vries Attwaal, Cats By Five, Indicate
01.03 Meydan 10 60.3 1207 720.000 Sandro Paiva Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World
24.01 Meydan 8 57.2 1207 420.000 A De Vries Tuz, Colour Up, Drew's Gold
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2
15:05

1005 m
246.196 

Flach

Race 2 - DEEPAL S07 Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 246.196  (143.023 54.101 26.873 12.300 6.201 3.698)

13
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

54.90

Twilight Calls
8j. b W (Twilight Son - Zawiyah)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

R Mullen

06.02 Meydan 6 59.4 1207 114.000 George Wood Desperate Hero, Rapper's Delight, Haasim
02.01 Meydan 12 57.6 1207 180.000 K Shoemark Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
20.09 Ayr 14 58.5 1207 426.751 23,0 Warren Fentiman Run Boy Run, Desert Falcon, Jubilee Walk
23.08 York 10 59.4 1207 284.501 19,0 Saffie Osborne Northern Ticker, Commanche Falls, Pocklin
02.08 Goodwood 5 58.1 1207 592.710 51,0 Saffie Osborne Two Tribes, Strike Red, Jakajaro

14
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

53.10

Made In Mexico
6j. b W (So You Think - Black In Time)

Trainer: H Al Marzooqi
Besitzer: Hussain Ali Mohd Yousef Al 

Jules Mobian

09.01 Meydan 6 55.8 1006 114.000 Jules Mobian Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
12.12 Meydan 7 54.4 1207 114.000 Jules Mobian Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
04.06 Northam 5 59.4 1080 114.000 William Pike

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:50

1910 m
787.847 

Flach

Race 3 - UAE OAKS Sponsored By DEEPAL - Dirt
Rennpreis: 787.847  (457.682 173.121 86.002 39.362 19.840 11.840)

1
1910

Box: 1
ML: 2,75

57.20

Labwah
3j. b S (Charlatan - )

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

16.01 Meydan 1 58.1 1609 240.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Tjareed, Dozalla
19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 126.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Star Mirage, Tjareed
21.11 Meydan 4 57.2 1408 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Yuno, Tjareed, Star Mirage

2
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

57.20

Tjareed
3j. b S (Yaupon - Lake Como)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

S De Sousa

16.01 Meydan 2 57.2 1609 240.000 F Goncalves Labwah, Dozalla
19.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 126.000 S De Sousa Labwah, Star Mirage
21.11 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 99.000 S De Sousa Yuno, Star Mirage

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

57.20

Dozalla
3j. b S (Upstart - World Tour)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Akhmat Racing

A J Slattery

16.01 Meydan 3 59.0 1609 240.000 A J Slattery Labwah, Tjareed

4
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

57.20

Yuno
3j. b S (Rock Your World - Touch Of Gray)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

Connor Beasley

16.01 Meydan 4 58.1 1609 240.000 Connor Beasley Labwah, Tjareed, Dozalla
19.12 Meydan 6 58.1 1408 126.000 Connor Beasley Labwah, Star Mirage, Tjareed
21.11 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 99.000 Connor Beasley Tjareed, Star Mirage

5
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

57.20

Pretty And Famous
3j. b S (Known Agenda - A Prettydixie)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Sophia Yessenzhanova

P J Dobbs

16.01 Meydan 6 58.1 1609 240.000 P J Dobbs Labwah, Tjareed, Dozalla

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

57.20

Auntie Fair
3j. b S (Uncle Chuck - Selective Memory)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

M Barzalona

06.02 Meydan 5 54.9 1911 99.000 M Barzalona Watch Collector, Sucette, Rashwan
16.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 240.000 T P O'Shea Labwah, Tjareed, Dozalla

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

57.20

Dialed To Dubai
3j. b S (Dialed In - Colonial Empress)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sh Juma Bin Dalmook Al Mak

S Hitchcott

15.02 Jebel Ali 2 57.2 1408 72.000 S Hitchcott Shes Essential, Czarina Fierce

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:25

1910 m
295.440 

Flach

Race 4 - Touch The Future Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 295.440  (171.631 64.920 32.251 14.761 7.438 4.439)

1
1910

Box: 3
ML: 17,0

62.10

Chibitty
4j. b W (Zelzal - Amesa Spenta)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Fitriani Hay

Tom Marquand

30.01 Meydan 4 57.2 2012 420.000 R Mullen Fort George, Arabian Light, By The Book
26.10 Saint-Cloud 3 55.8 1599 139.140 5,0 T Bachelot Sparks Fly, Vertbois
11.10 Chantilly 2 56.7 1800 95.612 8,0 T Bachelot Nitoi, Diego Ventura
03.09 Lyon-Parilly 1 56.7 1599 38.207 1,8 T Bachelot Queen's Trial, Ciel De Paris
10.08 Deauville 9 57.6 1599 139.140 21,0 T Bachelot Sahlan, Ciaran, Silius

2
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

60.80

Dividend
4j. b W (Kodiac - Dabble)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Commercium

Rossa Ryan

06.02 Meydan 1 59.0 1811 210.000 Rossa Ryan King's Charter, Archivist
16.01 Meydan 3 60.3 1609 150.000 K Shoemark Folk Festival, Regheeb
19.11 Kempton 6 62.6 1609 61.642 8,0 Elizabeth Gale Two Tempting, First Principle, Notimeforchit
31.10 Southwell 3 60.3 1621 60.673 4,5 Hollie Doyle First Principle, Two Tempting
22.08 York 17 59.0 1584 237.084 23,0 Rossa Ryan Fifth Column, Big Leader, Sir Paul Ramsey

3
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

59.40

Acapulco Bay
4j. b H (Dubawi - Je Ne Regretterien)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

06.02 Meydan 13 62.1 1811 210.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Dividend, King's Charter, Archivist
19.10 Leopardstown 2 58.5 2012 102.645 7,0 Wayne Lordan Shaool, Certain Lad
13.09 Leopardstown 4 57.6 2414 228.099 9,0 C Soumillon Convergent, Fleetfoot, Sons And Lovers
01.08 Galway 3 58.1 2414 250.909 6,5 Wayne Lordan Nans View, Cheeky Wink
26.07 Gowran Park 3 59.4 2460 102.645 2,5 Ronan Whelan Emit, Sharpen

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

59.40

Al Aali
4j. b H (City Light - La Zubia)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

A De Vries

06.02 Meydan 14 62.1 1811 210.000 A De Vries Dividend, King's Charter, Archivist
15.09 Marseille-Borely 2 57.6 2000 95.612 M Barzalona Instant Fragile, Dioptase
10.08 Deauville 6 57.6 1599 139.140 23,0 C Demuro Sahlan, Ciaran, Silius
01.06 Chantilly 12 58.1 2099 3.258.397 41,0 A Crastus Camille Pissarro, Cualificar, Detain
06.05 Chantilly 2 58.1 1800 152.066 34,0 C Demuro Cualificar, Curragh Camp

5
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.00

Claymore
7j. b W (New Bay - Brit Wit)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Jane Chapple-Hyam

D Tudhope

07.02 Abu Dhabi 7 58.1 2414 228.000 S De Sousa Royal Power, West Wind Blows, See Hector
16.01 Meydan 2 58.5 2414 180.000 S De Sousa French Duke, Aeronautic
17.12 Kempton 4 60.8 2413 130.433 41,0 Nicola Currie Shader, Dubai Honour, Ancient Wisdom
21.09 Bro Park 2 59.0 2400 166.065 S De Sousa Nastaria, Espen Hill
07.09 Kincsem Park 1 62.1 2414 166.065 S De Sousa Kosakenzipfel

6
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

58.50

Rajeko
4j. b H (Kameko - Rajar)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: Jastar Ltd & Partner

Callum Shepherd

16.01 Meydan 14 60.8 1609 150.000 Ben Coen English Oak, Laneqash, First Sight
31.10 Southwell 10 61.2 1621 60.673 9,0 Callum Rodriguez First Principle, Two Tempting, Dividend
05.03 Lingfield 2 59.0 1409 143.476 2,6 H Crouch Rebel's Gamble, Bountiful
15.02 Doha 2 58.1 1609 9.403.136 Oisin Murphy Al Qudra, Glitterati
19.12 Chelmsford City 1 62.1 1609 21.669 1,6 H Crouch Helene Supafeeling, Dojin

7
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

57.20

Laneqash
8j. b W (Cable Bay - Bonhomie)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Shadwell

T P O'Shea

06.02 Meydan 6 58.5 1811 210.000 T P O'Shea Dividend, King's Charter, Archivist
16.01 Meydan 2 59.9 1609 150.000 T P O'Shea English Oak, First Sight
12.12 Meydan 2 61.7 1811 114.000 Chantal Sutherland Native American, Mothecombe
14.11 Abu Dhabi 4 59.4 1408 39.600 Chantal Sutherland Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
07.03 Meydan 6 59.9 1609 150.000 P Cosgrave Silver Sword, No Retreat, Folk Festival

8
Box: 14
ML: 17,0

56.70

Dante's Lad
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Bewitched)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Deva Racing

R Mullen

06.02 Meydan 9 57.2 1811 210.000 R Mullen Dividend, King's Charter, Archivist
02.01 Meydan 3 55.8 2012 180.000 P Cosgrave Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince
10.10 York 8 61.2 2063 118.542 6,0 Jack Callan Mukhtalif, Parole D'oro, Hornsea Bay
20.09 Newbury 5 58.1 2012 180.573 8,0 Jack Callan Mustazeed, Theory Of Tides, Forest Gate
07.09 York 2 61.2 2063 71.125 8,0 Billy Loughnane Zain Blue, Dark Moon Rising

9
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

56.70

Elraaed
6j. ch W (Dubawi - Into The Mystic)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

17.01 Jebel Ali 6 60.8 2012 72.000 S De Sousa Arlan, Elusive Trevor, Secret Manner
13.12 Jebel Ali 2 61.7 1950 72.000 S De Sousa Secret Manner, Mount Kosciuszko
29.11 Jebel Ali 4 60.8 1811 72.000 S De Sousa Mashkoor, War Hawk, Mount Kosciuszko
15.11 Jebel Ali 2 62.1 1811 72.000 Ray Dawson Princ Rouz, Cosmic Desert
01.11 Jebel Ali 1 57.6 1408 72.000 S De Sousa Morning, Mountbatten

10
Box: 11
ML: 4,5

56.70

Masai Moon
4j. b W (Siyouni - Mairwen)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 4 55.3 2414 180.000 Billy Loughnane By The Book, Asgard's Captain, Flying Hon
19.06 Ascot 19 61.2 2406 260.792 13,0 W Buick Merchant, Serious Contender, Pantile Warri
09.05 Nottingham 1 62.1 2057 17.388 2,5 W Buick Boatswain, Rogue Millions
15.04 Newmarket 7 58.1 1811 143.476 8,0 W Buick Almeric, King Of Cities, Nightwalker
14.10 Kempton 1 60.3 1609 17.388 1,4 W Buick Misty Memories, Your Lordship

11
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

56.70

Sean
9j. b H (Excelebration - Sharin)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Ozmac

Saffie Osborne

06.02 Meydan 10 57.2 1811 210.000 D Tudhope Dividend, King's Charter, Archivist
09.01 Meydan 1 62.1 1911 114.000 Saffie Osborne Kathab, Delorean
02.01 Meydan 7 55.3 2012 180.000 Saffie Osborne Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
12.12 Meydan 8 61.7 1811 114.000 Saffie Osborne Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
05.07 Sandown 8 60.8 2002 106.688 29,0 William Carver Flying Frontier, Sir Busker, Ancient Rome

12
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.30

Green Triangle
4j. b W (Gleneagles - Whimsical Dream)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Edward J Ware

M Barzalona

02.01 Meydan 4 55.3 2012 180.000 A De Vries Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
12.12 Meydan 7 60.3 1811 114.000 D Tudhope Silver Sword, Emperor's Star, Eljenob
15.10 Nottingham 6 61.2 2057 41.490 9,0 K Shoemark Loughville, King's Code, Mr Alan
17.09 Yarmouth 8 62.1 1830 45.706 8,0 Oisin Murphy Sea Force, Whip Cracker, Valvano
02.06 Gowran Park 1 59.0 1920 418.182 12,0 Ronan Whelan And So To Bed, Viking Invasion
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4
16:25

1910 m
295.440 

Flach

Race 4 - Touch The Future Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 295.440  (171.631 64.920 32.251 14.761 7.438 4.439)

13
Box: 13
ML: 7,5

55.30

War Socks
4j. ch H (Kameko - Courteous Crown)

Trainer: N Petersen
Besitzer: The Jc Organization Aps

S De Sousa

30.01 Meydan 3 62.1 1609 114.000 S De Sousa The Fingal Raven, Ruler Of Time
16.01 Meydan 4 57.6 1609 150.000 C Lopez English Oak, Laneqash, First Sight
31.07 Goodwood 7 61.2 1609 118.542 21,0 W Buick Principality, Impartiality, Knights Gold
21.06 Ascot 6 57.2 2004 260.792 34,0 S De Sousa Quai De Bethune, Seraph Gabriel, Best Sec
21.05 Bro Park 1 59.0 1609 14.946 Carlos Lopez Miss Astrakan, New England

14
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.30

Will Scarlet
5j. b W (Masar - Lady Marian)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

Connor Beasley

31.01 Jebel Ali 2 60.3 2012 60.000 S De Sousa Excel Power, Nam Phrik
16.01 Meydan 4 55.3 2414 180.000 Ray Dawson French Duke, Claymore, Aeronautic
02.01 Meydan 10 56.7 2012 180.000 P J Dobbs Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
20.09 Chantilly 1 55.8 1899 46.950 4,5 A Pouchin Hypercore, Rock Blanc
09.06 Compiegne 6 55.8 2000 51.322 2,5 A Pouchin Quisisana, Baltic Empress, Pride Of Americ

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
17:00

1408 m
295.440 

Flach

Race 5 - DEEPAL Super Hybrid Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 295.440  (171.631 64.920 32.251 14.761 7.438 4.439)

1
1408

Box: 4
ML: 26,0

62.10

Shootout
5j. b W (Areion - Saloon Sold)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Abdulla Fawzi Nass

A De Vries

30.01 Meydan 13 58.5 1207 300.000 A De Vries Great Wish, Two Tribes, West Acre
23.01 Meydan 10 57.2 1408 510.000 A De Vries Elnajmm, Chicago Critic, Tumbler
28.09 Cologne 1 57.2 1400 133.567 11,0 Thore Hammer-Hansen Duty First, Schutzenzauber
17.08 Krefeld 2 62.1 1300 48.570 Thore Hammer-Hansen Montanus, Red Pixie
03.08 Dresden 2 61.2 1200 13.686 Concetto Santangelo Atlanta City, L'aida

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

60.80

Shaq Diesel
6j. b H (Khozan - Kleodora)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Abraheem Mohammed Abrah

T P O'Shea

24.08 Gulfstream 1 56.2 1408 163.944 2,9 Miguel Vasquez The Golden Gorilla, Pure Class
02.08 Gulfstream 2 57.2 1308 103.776 2,2 Miguel Vasquez Con Compania, Pure Class
05.07 Gulfstream 3 57.2 1207 163.944 6,0 Miguel Vasquez Implementation, El Principito
24.05 Gulfstream 1 54.4 1408 2.760 3,6 Miguel Vasquez Air Combat, Life Is Precious
19.04 Gulfstream 2 54.4 1408 99.360 5,2 Miguel Vasquez Antiquarian, Secret Chat

3
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

59.90

Khanjar
7j. b W (Kodiac - Naafer)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Shadwell

D Tudhope

23.01 Meydan 8 57.2 1408 510.000 R Mullen Elnajmm, Chicago Critic, Tumbler
19.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 300.000 D Tudhope Mysterious Night, Marbaan
05.12 Meydan 2 62.1 1408 150.000 A Fresu Telemark, Nyaar
21.11 Meydan 5 59.9 1408 180.000 R Mullen Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
07.03 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 510.000 Jim Crowley Marbaan, Mysterious Night

4
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

59.40

Strobe
7j. b W (Into Mischief - Flashing)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

Connor Beasley

18.01 Sharjah 5 57.2 1207 114.000 A De Vries Morning, Mozahim, Rasas
14.03 Meydan 1 62.1 1207 114.000 A De Vries Deep Hope, Cats By Five
15.02 Jebel Ali 11 57.2 1006 300.000 Dylan Browne McMona Royal Commando, Ponntos, Rasas
18.01 Jebel Ali 8 57.2 1609 58.974 R Coakley Sadaaty, Majestic Pride, Alfareeq
03.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1207 412.821 James Doyle Tuz, Colour Up

5
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

58.10

Rebel's Gamble
4j. gr H (Dark Angel - Charlotte Rua)

Trainer: Oscar Berneklint
Besitzer: Hjelte Restaurang Ab

Rebecca Stalhandske

13.02 Meydan 12 60.8 1408 150.000 Bernardo Pinheiro English Oak, Hallasan, Cavallo Bay
30.01 Meydan 11 58.1 1207 300.000 S De Sousa Great Wish, Two Tribes, West Acre
19.09 Newbury 5 57.6 1408 130.433 11,0 Rossa Ryan Remmooz, Volterra, Spy Chief
12.07 Chester 5 58.1 1409 156.520 19,0 D Allan Holguin, Witness Stand, Marvelman
06.06 Epsom 5 59.4 1411 195.650 12,0 C Lee Formal, Saqqara Sands, Diego Ventura

6
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.20

Zandvoort
4j. ch H (Good Magic - Mellonbrook)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

K Shoemark

30.01 Meydan 5 59.0 1609 150.000 K Shoemark Telemark, Mount Kosciuszko, Laasudood
09.01 Meydan 4 62.1 1609 114.000 R Mullen Force And Valour, Laasudood, Destructive
12.12 Meydan 1 54.9 1609 150.000 R Mullen Gun Carriage, Royal Favour
15.11 Jebel Ali 3 56.7 1006 72.000 T P O'Shea Rabaah, Attwaal
01.11 Jebel Ali 3 62.1 1006 60.000 William Pereyra Attwaal, Tourist

7
Box: 1
ML: 3,5

56.70

Lahfaty
5j. ch S (Mitole - )

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

06.02 Meydan 2 59.9 1207 150.000 S De Sousa Cats By Five, Sahalat
02.01 Meydan 1 61.7 1207 114.000 S De Sousa Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
13.12 Jebel Ali 7 59.4 1207 60.000 A Fresu Attwaal, Cats By Five, Indicate
14.03 Meydan 8 59.4 1207 114.000 Ray Dawson Strobe, Deep Hope, Cats By Five
02.03 Jebel Ali 1 58.1 1207 50.400 Connor Beasley Guarani, Ocean Runner

8
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

55.80

Army Ethos
5j. b W (Shalaa - Dream Dana)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Victorious Forever & Fawzi N

Callum Shepherd

13.02 Meydan 6 61.7 1609 114.000 A De Vries Diamond Dealer, Force And Valour, Nam P
16.01 Meydan 9 60.3 1207 150.000 A De Vries Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
12.12 Meydan 5 59.4 1207 180.000 A De Vries Drew's Gold, Echo Point, Straight And Level
04.04 Bahrain 3 58.1 1400 58.723 A De Lepine Piz Nair, Juantorena
07.03 Bahrain 4 58.1 1600 587.234 8,0 S Ladjadj Goemon, Oliver Show, General Panic

9
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

55.30

Dolayli
7j. b W (Siyouni - Dolniya)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

30.01 Meydan 16 59.4 1609 150.000 Jose Santiago Telemark, Mount Kosciuszko, Laasudood
13.12 Jebel Ali 8 62.1 1950 72.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Secret Manner, Elraaed, Mount Kosciuszko
07.03 Meydan 9 57.2 1408 510.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Marbaan, Mysterious Night, Khanjar
31.01 Meydan 9 57.6 2012 420.000 Bernardo Pinheiro First Conquest, Cairo, Highbank
18.01 Jebel Ali 9 57.2 1609 58.974 Bernardo Pinheiro Sadaaty, Majestic Pride, Alfareeq

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

54.40

Go Chrome Go
8j. ch H (California Chrome - Come Bella)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Stud Friends

F Goncalves

06.02 Meydan 5 62.1 1408 114.000 F Goncalves Nyaar, Action Point, Sirocco Winds
27.12 Jebel Ali 9 59.4 1408 72.000 F Goncalves Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
21.11 Meydan 4 59.4 1408 180.000 F Goncalves Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
16.03 Jebel Ali 10 59.9 1408 155.756 A De Vries Al Tariq, Yonafis, Everfast
02.03 Meydan 8 59.9 1207 747.630 J Da Silva Leading Spirit, Freedom Fighter, Morning

11
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

53.10

African Candy
4j. b H (Twirling Candy - Rosalind)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Mohamed Eldubeba

A J Slattery

31.01 Jebel Ali 7 61.7 1207 54.000 D Tudhope Border Edge, Saarim, Muzaahim
10.01 Jebel Ali 3 59.0 1408 60.000 S De Sousa Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger
05.12 Meydan 6 57.2 1408 150.000 R Mullen Telemark, Khanjar, Nyaar
16.03 Jebel Ali 4 54.9 1408 120.000 S De Sousa Rafid, Don Vaccaro, Yamarhaba Malayeen
02.03 Jebel Ali 1 54.9 1408 60.000 S De Sousa Don Vaccaro, Al Fareeq

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:35

1810 m
837.080 

Flach

Race 6 - BALANCHINE Sponsored By Al Tayer Motors - Turf
Rennpreis: 837.080  (486.284 183.940 91.374 41.819 21.082 12.581)

1
1810

Box: 4
ML: 2,88

58.10

Dubai Beach
5j. gr S (Blue Point - Fire Blaze)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

K Shoemark

16.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 510.000 K Shoemark Quid Pro Quo, Dubai Treasure
09.01 Meydan 2 61.7 1408 114.000 O J Orr Molaqab, Silent Defense
19.12 Meydan 13 54.9 1408 300.000 T P O'Shea Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
19.08 Kempton 1 60.3 1408 37.933 2,5 Oisin Murphy Grand Traverse, Tennessee Gold
02.08 Thirsk 7 60.8 1408 49.680 8,0 C Lee Rhythm Master, Eldrickjones, Desert Falcon

2
Box: 6
ML: 4,33

57.20

Dubai Treasure
5j. b S (Exceed And Excel - Juneau)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

O J Orr

16.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 510.000 Ray Dawson Dubai Beach, Quid Pro Quo
19.12 Meydan 8 55.8 1006 300.000 P J Dobbs Cover Up, Rabaah, Power Mode
11.10 Newmarket 1 58.5 1207 143.476 3,2 Oisin Murphy Hold A Dream, Alfa Kellenic
22.08 Newmarket 8 56.2 1207 143.476 4,0 Daniel Muscutt Lethal Levi, Elmonjed, Ferrous
29.07 Goodwood 1 62.6 1207 118.542 3,1 Oisin Murphy Under The Twilight, Arabian Leopard

3
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

57.20

Fairy Glen
5j. b S (Farhh - Natural Scenery)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

M Barzalona

20.11 Lingfield 1 59.4 2615 169.563 3,7 Harry Davies Understudy, Favorite Memory
09.10 Bath 2 59.9 2816 169.563 5,5 Harry Davies Term Of Endearment, Siege Of Troy
12.09 Salisbury 2 58.1 2857 47.417 6,5 Harry Davies Palladium, Artistic Star
10.10 Bath 4 56.7 2816 169.563 4,0 Harry Davies Entrancement, Marie's Rock, Forest Fairy
01.09 Parislongchamp 2 56.7 2800 138.600 6,0 James Doyle Lily Hart, Mother Nature

4
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.20

Capitana Bling
4j. b S (Invincible Army - Todegica)

Trainer: S Storen
Besitzer: Stall Flax

M Martinez

16.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 510.000 M Martinez Dubai Beach, Quid Pro Quo, Dubai Treasur
21.09 Bro Park 1 57.2 1600 91.336 Manuel Martinez Blueridge Silver, Thunder Sea
15.09 Bro Park 4 57.6 1400 80.187 Lorenzo Putzulu Crystal Love, War Bear, Grey Tycoon
18.08 Bro Park 2 59.0 1200 40.272 Lorenzo Putzulu Crystal Love, Domdiggida Bling
31.07 Ovrevoll 2 56.7 1170 40.272 Manuel Martinez Icon Bling, Be Curious

5
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Riyabovka
5j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Dachenka)

Trainer: N Caullery
Besitzer: Alain Jathiere

A J Slattery

16.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1609 510.000 A J Slattery Dubai Beach, Quid Pro Quo, Dubai Treasur
20.09 Chantilly 11 58.5 1800 139.140 26,0 C Lecoeuvre Zabeel Light, Royal Dress, Relaxx
31.08 Parislongchamp 4 58.1 1599 114.004 19,0 S Pasquier Shuwari, Zabeel Light, Star Galaxy
03.08 Deauville 9 59.0 1599 651.679 81,0 S Pasquier Fallen Angel, January, Start Of Day
27.07 Munich 2 58.1 1400 57.025 A De Vries Shehna, Querencia

6
Box: 7
ML: 3,0

57.20

Blue Nazare
4j. b S (Dubawi - Silent Wave)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

06.10 Yarmouth 1 58.1 1612 19.872 6,0 W Buick Sprightly Dance, Great Mates

7
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

57.20

Miss Of Change
4j. b S (King Of Change - Miss Frangipani)

Trainer: M N Nieslanik
Besitzer: Eva Nieslanikova

Callum Shepherd

30.01 Meydan 6 54.9 2012 420.000 S De Sousa Fort George, Arabian Light, By The Book
16.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1609 510.000 V Janacek Dubai Beach, Quid Pro Quo, Dubai Treasur
19.12 Meydan 7 54.9 1811 510.000 T P O'Shea Opera Ballo, Nations Pride, First Conquest
29.08 La Teste De Buch 1 56.7 1899 95.612 26,0 V Janacek Place Fontenoy, Ilda Rosa
03.08 Deauville 5 56.2 2000 139.140 81,0 D Tudhope Cankoura, Life Is Beautiful, Zia Agnese

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
18:10

1910 m
787.847 

Flach

Race 7 - DUBAI ROAD TO THE KENTUCKY DERBY Listed Stakes Sponsored By Al Tayer Motors - Dirt
Rennpreis: 787.847  (457.682 173.121 86.002 39.362 19.840 11.840)

1
1910

Box: 7
ML: 2,75

57.20

Salloom
3j. b H (Authentic - Rumandice)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Stables Of King Abdullah Bin 

T P O'Shea

30.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 99.000 T P O'Shea National History, Sary Shayan

2
Box: 3
ML: 4,33

57.20

Lino Padrino
3j. b H (Uncle Lino - Padrinoneverquits)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted - My Future 

R Mullen

23.01 Meydan 4 55.8 1609 420.000 T P O'Shea Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
02.01 Meydan 4 56.7 1408 180.000 T P O'Shea Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 99.000 T P O'Shea Awesome Fleet, Kahrman

3
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

57.20

Brotherly Love
3j. b H (Zoustar - Ruby Love)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Ltd

Saffie Osborne

23.01 Meydan 8 55.8 1609 420.000 Saffie Osborne Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
09.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 99.000 Saffie Osborne Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet
12.12 Meydan 2 55.3 1609 126.000 Saffie Osborne Devon Island, Na Eem
21.11 Meydan 2 57.2 1609 99.000 Saffie Osborne Devon Island, National History
08.10 Kempton 5 60.3 1408 19.872 23,0 William Carver Siren Suit, Luansobe, Blues And Royals

4
Box: 12
ML: 8,5

57.20

Raajehh
3j. b W (Complexity - Cheerleader)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

23.01 Meydan 5 55.8 1609 420.000 Ray Dawson Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
19.12 Meydan 1 55.3 1207 126.000 A J Slattery Mouhjah, Marsood

5
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.20

Al Khawaneej
3j. b H (Honest Mischief - Garden Games)

Trainer: M Baidhaei
Besitzer: Ahmad Al Shaikh

A De Vries

23.01 Meydan 6 55.8 1609 420.000 F Bughanaim Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
02.01 Meydan 10 55.3 1408 180.000 Ray Dawson Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1207 126.000 A De Vries Six Speed, Miss Yechance, Marsood

6
Box: 2
ML: 8,5

57.20

Omaha Front
3j. b H (Omaha Beach - Precious Stone)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted - My Future 

A J Slattery

31.01 Jebel Ali 1 58.1 1609 60.000 A J Slattery Saleett, Ordep
17.01 Jebel Ali 1 54.9 1408 43.200 T P O'Shea Al Fareeq, Czarina Fierce
27.12 Jebel Ali 2 57.2 1609 43.200 T P O'Shea Mr Haiiro, Ordep
21.11 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 99.000 A J Slattery Devon Island, Brotherly Love, National Histo

7
Box: 9
ML: 7,5

57.20

Watch Collector
3j. b W (Medaglia D'oro - Earth Shaking)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Faisal Mohammed A Alqahta

W Buick

06.02 Meydan 1 57.2 1911 99.000 R Mullen Sucette, Rashwan
17.01 Jebel Ali 9 57.2 1207 43.200 A J Slattery Ashwaan, Fire D'oro, Law Of Pharoahs
12.12 Meydan 7 57.2 1408 99.000 T P O'Shea Power For Power, Do Or Do Not, Zumbezi
15.11 Jebel Ali 5 57.2 1207 43.200 Sandro Paiva Rakaan, Marapat, Shayesh

8
Box: 1
ML: 51,0

57.20

Duke Of Immatin
3j. b H (Gun Runner - Boxwood)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Mohamed Eldubeba

S De Sousa

23.01 Meydan 10 55.8 1609 420.000 R Mullen Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
02.01 Meydan 7 56.7 1408 180.000 R Mullen Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
29.11 Jebel Ali 1 55.3 1408 60.000 R Mullen Donde Firmo, Basheer

9
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.20

Knight Of Glory
3j. b H (Knicks Go - My Favorite Day)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: All For One Racing X

Rossa Ryan

02.01 Meydan 6 56.7 1408 180.000 A De Vries Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
02.12 Lingfield 1 59.4 1610 15.649 2,3 Rossa Ryan Gatehouse, Room Fourteen
06.11 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 1609 72.229 12,0 Joe Leavy Starlight Time, Devil's Brigade, Al's River

10
Box: 98

57.20

Rammaas
3j. ch H (Speightstown - Rayya)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

Non Runner

23.01 Meydan 13 55.8 1609 420.000 D Tudhope Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
22.11 Gulfstream 3 53.5 1308 165.600 7,0 Edwin Gonzalez Hammond, Thunder Chuck
09.08 Gulfstream 1 53.5 1408 88.320 5,2 Edwin Gonzalez Malbec, My Favorite Bird
29.06 Gulfstream 4 53.5 1006 110.400 9,0 Edwin Gonzalez Wine Candy, Fear, Megacles
13.06 Gulfstream 6 53.5 1006 88.320 5,0 Jesus Rios Khon Han, Inordinary

11
Box: 10
ML: 67,0

57.20

Senator Of State
3j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Kimblewick)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted Racing Synd

Sandro Paiva

23.01 Meydan 12 55.8 1609 420.000 A J Slattery Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
05.12 Dundalk 1 60.3 1609 34.215 34,0 Paddy Harnett Let's Smash It, Theorist
07.11 Dundalk 6 59.4 1609 41.058 17,0 Paddy Harnett Manton Bay, Grand Premiere, Minella Rock
10.10 Dundalk 10 59.9 1408 57.025 17,0 Paddy Harnett Jungle Ruler, Aqua Bear, Suspicious Mindz

12
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

57.20

Awesome Fleet
3j. b H (Us Navy Flag - Awesome Kitty)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Non Runner

06.02 Meydan 8 57.2 1911 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Watch Collector, Sucette, Rashwan
23.01 Meydan 9 55.8 1609 420.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
09.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Brotherly Love, Yamdeek
05.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Lino Padrino, Kahrman
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7
18:10

1910 m
787.847 

Flach

Race 7 - DUBAI ROAD TO THE KENTUCKY DERBY Listed Stakes Sponsored By Al Tayer Motors - Dirt
Rennpreis: 787.847  (457.682 173.121 86.002 39.362 19.840 11.840)

13
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

57.20

Sary Shayan
3j. b H (Constitution - Tizn'tshebeautiful)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Ardak Amirkulov, Shamil Kurb

P J Dobbs

30.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 99.000 J A Powell Salloom, National History
27.12 Jebel Ali 5 57.2 1609 43.200 P J Dobbs Mr Haiiro, Omaha Front, Ordep

14
Box: 13
ML: 26,0

57.20

Fire D'oro
3j. b H (Bolt D'oro - Portrait)

Trainer: Ahmad Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

Connor Beasley

30.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 300.000 Connor Beasley Title Role, Sword Maker, Treanmor
17.01 Jebel Ali 2 57.2 1207 43.200 Connor Beasley Ashwaan, Law Of Pharoahs
09.01 Meydan 12 57.2 1609 99.000 S Hitchcott Brotherly Love, Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
18:45

2825 m
689.359 

Flach

Race 8 - NAD AL SHEBA TROPHY (Group 3) Sponsored By Deepal G318 - Turf
Rennpreis: 689.359  (400.471 151.478 75.251 34.440 17.360 10.359)

1
2825

Box: 5
ML: 2,88

59.00

Sunway
5j. b W (Galiway - Kensea)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: Guy Pariente Holding & Qatar

S De Sousa

23.01 Meydan 1 59.0 2826 420.000 S De Sousa Epic Poet, Meydaan
26.10 Saint-Cloud 6 59.0 3100 760.293 15,0 M Grandin Arrow Eagle, Queenstown, Sevenna's Knigh
04.10 Parislongchamp 4 58.1 4000 718.512 6,0 C Demuro Caballo De Mar, Coltrane, Queenstown
12.09 Doncaster 7 60.3 3600 391.299 7,0 Oisin Murphy Sweet William, Pendragon, Hipop De Loire
30.08 Deauville 5 59.0 2500 396.550 7,0 C Soumillon Sibayan, Casapueblo, New Ground

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

59.00

Al Nayyir
8j. b W (Dubawi - Bright Beacon)

Trainer: Tom Clover
Besitzer: Elbashir Salem Elhrari

Rossa Ryan

22.08 York 3 59.4 3270 652.165 17,0 Rossa Ryan Trawlerman, Sweet William
04.07 Sandown 2 58.1 3264 117.390 4,5 James Doyle Coltrane, Real Dream
29.05 Sandown 3 59.0 3264 208.693 6,5 S De Sousa Trawlerman, Coltrane
05.04 Meydan 8 58.5 3219 580.000 L Morris Dubai Future, Double Major, Epic Poet
22.02 Riyadh 5 61.7 3001 5.263.320 5,5 L Morris Byzantine Dream, Epic Poet, Continuous

3
Box: 7
ML: 3,25

59.00

By The Book
5j. b W (Frankel - Cash In The Hand)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

30.01 Meydan 3 57.2 2012 420.000 W Buick Fort George, Arabian Light
19.12 Meydan 1 61.7 2414 180.000 W Buick Asgard's Captain, Flying Honours
26.09 Newmarket 3 60.3 2414 143.476 2,2 W Buick Lion's Pride, Isle Of Jura
05.12 Chelmsford City 1 62.1 2012 19.261 1,8 D C Costello Plage De Havre, Jolly Jack Tar
14.06 Haydock 1 60.3 1401 24.838 2,2 James Doyle State Of Desire, Phone Tag

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

59.00

Crystal Black
8j. b W (Teofilo - She's Our Mark)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Wear A Pink Ribbon Syndicat

A J Slattery

30.01 Meydan 5 57.2 2012 420.000 Colin Keane Fort George, Arabian Light, By The Book
14.09 Curragh 5 61.7 2816 1.102.479 13,0 Colin Keane Al Riffa, Amiloc, Al Qareem
07.08 Leopardstown 2 61.2 2414 136.860 2,3 Colin Keane Sons And Lovers, Siege Of Troy
12.04 Curragh 4 60.8 2012 136.860 4,5 Colin Keane Galen, Jan Brueghel, Sons And Lovers
08.08 Leopardstown 1 61.2 2414 126.000 2,1 Colin Keane The Euphrates, Safecracker

5
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

59.00

Kihavah
9j. ch W (Harbour Watch - Roheryn)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Jab

P J Dobbs

23.01 Meydan 8 59.0 2826 420.000 P J Dobbs Sunway, Epic Poet, Meydaan
02.01 Meydan 5 59.0 2816 180.000 P J Dobbs Meydaan, Burdett Road, Nightwalker
19.10 Kempton 3 70.8 3219 130.985 7,5 James Bowen Rubaud, Burdett Road
11.10 York 11 60.3 2063 118.542 15,0 O McSweeney Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
23.08 York 8 60.8 2787 1.380.000 26,0 P J McDonald Ethical Diamond, Ascending, Queenstown

6
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.00

Aeronautic
5j. b W (Gleneagles - Meri Shika)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Newtown Anner Stud Farm Lt

Tom Marquand

16.01 Meydan 3 58.1 2414 180.000 Ben Coen French Duke, Claymore
28.09 Curragh 7 60.8 3374 1.254.545 13,0 Wayne Hassett Puturhandstogether, Chally Chute, Queenst
13.09 Leopardstown 3 59.9 2615 342.149 4,5 Dylan Browne McMona Happy Pharoah, Light As Air, Too Bossy For
02.08 Goodwood 3 57.2 2816 237.084 6,5 Colin Keane Sam Hawkens, Dancing In Paris
17.06 Ascot 5 58.5 2847 260.792 8,0 Dylan Browne McMona French Master, Caballo De Mar, Samui

7
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

57.20

Nightwalker
4j. gr W (Frankel - Sleep Walk)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

23.01 Meydan 7 57.2 2826 420.000 Saffie Osborne Sunway, Epic Poet, Meydaan
02.01 Meydan 3 56.7 2816 180.000 Saffie Osborne Meydaan, Burdett Road
03.10 Ascot 2 58.5 2847 260.866 9,5 Colin Keane Fantasy World, Arabian Force
06.09 Ascot 4 61.2 2406 237.084 26,0 Luke Catton Tenability, Push The Limit, Too Soon
23.08 Windsor 3 56.7 2303 143.476 3,2 Benoit D L Sayette Arabian Crown, Caviar Heights

8
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

57.20

Surabad
4j. b W (Bated Breath - Sunita)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

07.02 Abu Dhabi 8 58.1 2414 228.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Royal Power, West Wind Blows, See Hector
04.10 Parislongchamp 3 58.1 2999 438.293 6,5 M Barzalona Tennessee Stud, Emit
12.09 Saint-Cloud 4 56.7 2399 95.612 5,0 M Barzalona Best Secret, Gethin, Sea Scout
13.07 Parislongchamp 6 58.5 2399 1.303.359 6,0 M Barzalona Leffard, Trinity College, New Ground
15.06 Chantilly 2 58.1 2399 152.066 3,5 M Barzalona Rafale Design, Oracle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


